
Eheschließungen, Geborene
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Bestell-Nr. A 20 3 2002 07
(Kennziffer A II – m 7/02)

Vorläufige Ergebnisse

Verwaltungsbezirk
Ehe-

schlie-
ßungen

Lebend Geborene

Tot
Geborene

Gestorbene 

insgesamt

und zwar

männlich
Eltern

miteinander
verheiratet

insgesamt

und zwar

männlich
im ersten
Lebens-

jahr

darunter
in den ersten

7 Tagen

Kreisfreie Städte
Düsseldorf
Duisburg

 278
 202

 492
 458

 259
 249

 382
 357

–
–

 547
 538

 247
 238

1
3

1
–

Essen
Krefeld
Mönchengladbach
Mülheim an der Ruhr

 247
 110

 473
 165

 138
 79

 228
 104

Oberhausen
Remscheid
Solingen
Wuppertal

 131
 51

 165
 109

 81
 168

 134
 286

 232
 81

 362
 126

 115
 59

 173
 82

2
–

 628
 213

2
–

 232
 194

 91
 53

 127
 85

 65
 150

 110
 229

–
–

 207
 106

–
2

 130
 319

 312
 98

2
–

 105
 97

–
–

–
–
–
–

 106
 42

1
1

 74
 141

–
–

–
1
–
–

Kreise
Kleve
Mettmann

 136
 231

 266
 422

Neuss
Viersen
Wesel

 199
 119

 351
 239

 235  359

 145
 206

 219
 345

–
3

 272
 440

 186
 127

 281
 198

 196  293

–
1

 356
 253

–  390

Reg.-Bez. Düsseldorf
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

2 405
1 485

4 251
2 614

 920 1 637

Kreisfreie Städte
Aachen
Bonn

 143
 169

 239
 261

2 214
1 354

3 369
2 033

 860 1 336

10
6

4 825
3 114

4 1 711

 128
 129

 175
 199

–
–

 205
 238

 129
 199

–
–

–
–

 169
 134

1
–

 199 2

–
–
1

2 290
1 460

11
8

 830 3

3
2
1

 105
 110

1
1

1
–

Köln
Leverkusen

Kreise

 541
 64

 843
 130

Aachen
Düren
Erftkreis
Euskirchen

 125
 130

 253
 216

 181
 87

 339
 179

 421
 60

 640
 110

2
1

 785
 139

 118
 120

 203
 174

 156
 93

 273
 133

–
–

 275
 210

2
2

 372
 178

Heinsberg
Oberbergischer Kreis
Rhein.-Berg. Kreis
Rhein-Sieg-Kreis

 117
 145

 206
 282

 136
 288

 256
 535

Reg.-Bez. Köln
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

2 126 3 739
 917
1 209

1 473
2 266

 107
 144

 162
 237

 130
 287

 216
 447

–
–

 220
 265

–
–

 236
 472

1 893 2 969
 738
1 155

1 124
1 845

7 3 595
3
4

1 367
2 228

 376
 62

7
–

3
–

 127
 110

2
1

 195
 84

3
–

2
–
1
–

 110
 115

1
1

 103
 213

–
2

–
–
–
–

1 710 19
 653
1 057

9
10

7
4
3
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Verwaltungsbezirk
Ehe-

schlie-
ßungen

Lebend Geborene

Tot
Geborene

Gestorbene 

insgesamt

und zwar

männlich
Eltern

miteinander
verheiratet

insgesamt

und zwar

männlich
im ersten
Lebens-

jahr

darunter
in den ersten

7 Tagen

Kreisfreie Städte
Bottrop
Gelsenkirchen

 50
 125

 96
 229

Münster

Kreise
Borken

 141  240

 150  356

 44
 105

 75
 178

–
–

 109
 348

 111  197

 169  302

–  178

1  233
Coesfeld
Recklinghausen
Steinfurt
Warendorf

 105
 253

 208
 488

 178
 129

 409
 267

Reg.-Bez. Münster
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

1 131 2 293
 316
 815

 565
1 728

 100
 251

 167
 390

 200
 131

 346
 231

–
4

 141
 634

1
1

 303
 243

1 111 1 886
 260
 851

 450
1 436

7 2 189
–
7

 635
1 554

 51
 179

–
5

–
2

 88 –

 106 1

–

1
 72
 323

–
2

 143
 108

1
–

–
1
–
–

1 070 9
 318
 752

5
4

4
2
2

Kreisfreie Stadt
Bielefeld  163  279

Kreise
Gütersloh
Herford

 148
 108

 357
 214

 147  225 3  264

 177
 116

 294
 160

3
1

 216
 240

Höxter
Lippe
Minden-Lübbecke
Paderborn

 83
 194

 153
 316

 144
 137

 275
 284

Reg.-Bez. Detmold
davon kreisfreie Stadt

Kreise

 977 1 878
 163
 814

 279
1 599

 78
 168

 131
 259

 156
 159

 232
 236

–
1

 134
 366

–
1

 299
 193

1 001 1 537
 147
 854

 225
1 312

9 1 712
3
6

 264
1 448

 128 1 –

 99
 106

1
–

–
–

 72
 179

–
1

 129
 87

–
3

–
–
–
2

 800 6
 128
 672

1
5

2
–
2

Kreisfreie Städte
Bochum  123  269
Dortmund
Hagen
Hamm
Herne

 232
 97

 462
 174

 70
 73

 163
 131

 135  212 1  395
 230
 84

 364
 131

 91
 72

 130
 110

–
–

 567
 192

–
2

 147
 201

Kreise
Ennepe-Ruhr-Kreis
Hochsauerlandkreis

 214
 133

 227
 253

Märkischer Kreis
Olpe
Siegen-Wittgenstein
Soest

 196
 75

 428
 132

 140
 148

 226
 262

 123
 117

 191
 208

2
1

 345
 229

 207
 83

 357
 120

 112
 129

 191
 205

3
–

 444
 109

–
2

 243
 254

 190 1 –
 263
 90

4
–

 71
 106

–
–

2
–
–
–

 166
 113

–
–

–
–

 203
 46

2
2

 117
 123

3
1

1
1
2
–

Unna

Reg.-Bez. Arnsberg
davon kreisfreie Städte

 177  317

1 678
 595

3 044
1 199

Kreise

Nordrhein-Westfalen

1 083 1 845

8 317 15 205

 168  243

1 551
 612

2 462
 947

3  368

14
3

3 494
1 502

 939 1 515

7 770 12 223

11 1 992

47 15 815
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise
3 476
4 841

6 130
9 075

3 111
4 659

4 779
7 444

15
32

6 882
8 933

 171 1

1 659
 720

14
5

–

6
2

 939 9

7 529 59

4

22
3 279
4 250

28
31

10
12


